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FUNDS TO ODISHA FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT

255. DR. PRABHAS KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds allocated to Odisha has been fully disbursed during the last three financial years for different rural development schemes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, scheme-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) and (b): The Ministry of Rural Development, inter alia, is implementing major rural development programme, viz., Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana–Gramin (PMAY-G, erstwhile Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY)), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), Deendayal Antodaya Yojana-National Rural Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NRLM), Deen Dayal Upadhyaya
Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) and National Social Assistance Programme
(NSAP). The funds allocated and released to Odisha under these programmes during the last three financial years are as follows:

Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Programme
Allocatio

n
Release Allocation Release Allocation Release

MGNREGA NA 1479.41 NA 1035.30 NA 757.52

IAY/PMAY-

G$ 591.44 982.82 876.93 684.04 700.31 844.19

PMGSY 1382.70 1382.70 1178.00 1051.50 1716.00 758.92

DAY-NRLM* 43.44 47.73 100.61 0.00 143.72 43.01

DDU-GKY - 42.15 - 82.34 - 17.15

NSAP 746.35 746.35 534.71 534.71 712.95 712.95

NA: Not Applicable; * including central approved amount under NRLP and Interest Subvention Cat.-
II.
$ release includes funds released for previous year as committed liability and under special projects.
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